## L09000095463

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(1888-19)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Duringer Fulfs Alexa)						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



400163767884

02/18/10--01038--011 \*\*25.00



C. LEWIS FEB 1 9 2010 EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

•	gistration Section vision of Corporations					
SUBJECT:	Global Enhanced Oil, LL	С				
		imited Liabili	ty Company)			
The enclose	d Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sul	omitted for fil	ing.			
Please return	n all correspondence concerning this matte	π to the follow	ving:			
	Charles L. Hoffman, Jr.	•				
		(Name of Perso	n)			
	Global Enhanced Oil, LLC (Firm/Company)					
	1478 Riverplace Blvd. #705					
		(Address)				
Jacksonville, Fl. 32207 (City/State and Zip Code)						
	(City	//State and Zip	Code)			
For further i	information concerning this matter, please	call:				
CI	harles L, Hoffman, Jr.	at (	904	859-1	661	
	(Name of Person)		(Area Code	& Daytime T	Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:					
<b>√</b> \$25.00 Fili	ng Fee 30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	Filing Fee & fied Copy tional copy is en	nclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section		Registra	tion Secti		
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			Division of Corporations Clifton Building			
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

2010 FEB 18 PM 11: 24

<ol> <li>The name of a limited liability company is Global Enhanced Oil, LLC</li> </ol>	SECRETART OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on October  L 0900095463	2, 2009 and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: November	20, 2009
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited in 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover Section 608.441 of Florida Statutes, "	liability company's dissolution pursuant to section letter).
unanimous membership approval of d	issolution of the LLC
5. CHECK ONE:	
صر -OR-	red liability company have been paid or discharged. s, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
<ol><li>All remaining property and assets have been distributed rights and interests.</li></ol>	among its members in accordance with their respective
7. CHECK ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the company	in any court.
Adequate provision has been made for the satis entered against it in any pending suit.	faction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
gnatures of the members having the same percentage of men	mbership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:
Signature	Printed Name
harles I Hother I was	Charles L. Hoffman,Jr
The vor Shea signatures	Trevor Shea
Keer Aleini (minutes d)	Ken Alcini
Keer Aleini Juneal menter dissolve 60	Ly & James Massa
LLC	7

## Geo Dissolution

Note: 11/20/05

The membership of 600, ll a florida Clasited

Liabitety Corporation at a weeting on 11/20/05, by exaction
here the waire notice of a special directing of the membership
wherein the following resolution of detablished of 900, lle
was unanimonally adopted, 10 WIT;

The helew syned members who constitute 100 % of
the annorability of COO, U.C., a florida founted bishitity

Corporation, do hereby unanimonally approve the

Limitation of the U.C. which shall be effected by

Chapter of the who will proceed to re-existint a similarly
orand beloware U.C.

Lind of the process of the re-existing a similarly

orand beloware U.C.

Lind of the process of the service of th

and the second s